# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John-Francis Mergen	10/20/2006
Carl Marshall Eliot Powell	10/20/2006
Daniel M. Wood	10/19/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MCI, LLC	
Street Address:	One Verizon Way	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11552757

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lwiley@dcpatent.com Correspondent Name: Verizon Legal Department Address Line 1: 1515 Courthouse Road

Suite 500, Patent Management Group Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201-2909

09710\_1325 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phouphanomketh Ditthavong

Total Attachments: 2

source=VZB06001-assignment-10-25-06#page1.tif source=VZB06001-assignment-10-25-06#page2.tif

PATENT

500169642 REEL: 018435 FRAME: 0288

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: VZB06001

Page 1 of 1

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, John-Francis MERGEN, Carl Marshall Eliot POWELL, and Daniel M. WOOD:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

#### ٧

	Which has been executed	by the undersigned concu	urrently herewith, and in which case I/we here	by authorize
	and request the Assignee, its (Application Numberapplication when known.	successors, assigns and , filed	l/or legal representatives, to insert here in the) the filing date and application n	parentheses umber of said
	which was filed on	and assigned Appli	ication No	
	application for Letters Patent of said improvements or base or shall be issued in the Unit of priority resulting from the	which have been or shall ad on said application; and ed States and foreign cou- filing of any of said appl	inuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, provisional be filed in the United States and all foreign coud in and to all original and reissued patents whentries from any of said applications, and in an dications; and in and to all rights which may eal Property to any of the foregoing;	untries on any ich have been id to all rights
wh rep div imp Ass and rep imp	nen requested, without charge presentatives, to carry out in go risional, continuing, substitute provements; execute all rights signee, its successors, assigns, if the history thereof; and go presentatives shall consider de-	e to, but at the expen- cod faith the intent and pu- te, renewal, reissue, a ful oaths, assignments, p , and representatives, all enerally do everything p estrable for aiding in se- ttle to said improvement	Letters Patent for improvements in its own natise of, said Assignee, its successors, assignances of this Assignment, the undersigned wind all other patent application on any powers of attorney and other papers; communifacts known to undersigned relating to said it possible which said Assignee, its successor couring and maintaining proper patent protects and all applications for patents and all pass; and	ns and legal ill execute all and all said nicate to said mprovements s, assigns or ction for said
mo	ortgage, license, or other agree	ment affecting the rights	ens and legal representatives that no assign and property herein identified has been mad herein expressed is possessed by the undersign	c to others by
IN WIT Verizor	TNESS to my/our agreement to nentity (Assignee): MCI, LLC	the foregoing, I/we have, having a place of busing	ve executed this Assignment as set forth below ness at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ	: 07920.
<u>ASSIG</u>	NORS:			
Signatu	ire: Mruff		Date: <u>20 Oct 2</u> 00 (c Date: <u>20 Oct 2</u> 006	>
			Date: Zo Oel 2006	
Signatu				

**RECORDED: 10/25/2006** 

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: VZB06001

Page 1 of 2

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, John-Francis MERGEN, Carl Marshall Elliot POWELL, and Daniel M. WOOD:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

# METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING IMAGE PROCESSING TO TRACK DIGITAL INFORMATION

Which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in which case I/we hereby authorize and request the Assignec, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, to insert here in the

<del>-</del>	ses (Application Number	, filed	) the filing date and application
number o	of said application when known.	•	-
□which	was filed on and assi	gned Application No	
other app countries patents v application and to all	plication for Letters Patent whice on any of said improvements or which have been or shall be issons, and in and to all rights of p	h have been or shall be based on said application and in the United States belority resulting from the	itute, renewal, reissue, provisional, and all filed in the United States and all foreign on; and in and to all original and reissued and foreign countries from any of said effling of any of said applications; and in on for the Protection of Industrial Property
that, when re representative all divisional improvements Assignee, its improvements assigns or rep for said impre-	equested, without charge to, but is, to carry out in good faith the is, continuing, substitute, renewalls; execute all rightful oaths, assigns successors, assigns, and representatives shall consider desiral	at the expense of, said A ntent and purpose of this il, reissue, and all other guments, powers of attorn resentatives, all facts a nerally do everything pos ble for aiding in securing said improvements and	t for improvements in its own name; and assignee, its successors, assigns and legal Assignment, the undersigned will execute patent application on any and all said any and other papers; communicate to said known to undersigned relating to said assible which said Assignee, its successors, and maintaining proper patent protection all applications for patents and all patents
mortgage, lice	ense, or other agreement affecting	g the rights and property	epresentatives that no assignment, grant, herein identified has been made to others ressed is possessed by the undersigned.
IN WITNESS to r. Verizon entity (As	ny/our agreement to the foregoing ssignee): MCI, LLC, having a plant	2, I/we have executed this ace of business at One Ve	Assignment as set forth below: rizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920.
ASSIGNORS:			
Signature:	3 1	Date:	1-19-2006
Signature:	·	Date:	

PATENT REEL: 018435 FRAME: 0290